Ron Jackson, President

Stafford L. Shenett, Sr., District 1

Toni Jones, District 2

Timothy Tatum, District 3



Dana D. Anderson, District 4 Tanglyn Madden, District 5 Richard Trojanski, District 6 Edwina Agee, District 7

PUBLIC NOTICE

DATE: August 31, 2023

TO: Members of City Council Mayor Annette M. Blackwell Directors, Chiefs, Department Heads

FROM: Council President Ron Jackson

RE: Committee of the Whole Meeting

In accordance with Article VII, Section 3, of the Charter of the City of Maple Heights, a **Committee of the Whole Meeting** will be held on **Tuesday, September 5, 2023 at 6:30 p.m.,** in the Maple Heights City Hall Council Chambers, 2d Floor, 5353 Lee Road, Maple Heights, Ohio, to discuss the following:

- Resolution No. 2023-69 Certifying to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer the Sums Due to the City Which Were Expended for Boarding Up Houses and Other Unsafe Structures Pursuant to Codified Ordinance Sections 680.06, 1440.27 and 1440.28
- Resolution No. 2023-70 Declaring the Necessity of Assessing the Expense of Garbage and Rubbish Collection and Disposal Within the City and Certifying To the County Fiscal Officer the Costs Due to the City for Garbage and Rubbish Collections
- Resolution No. 2023-71– Certifying to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer the Sums Due to the City Which Were Expended for Weed and Grass Control Pursuant to Codified Ordinance Sections 660.15 and 680.05
- Resolution No. 2023-76 Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into Amendment Two to the Professional Services Agreement with SAFEbuilt Ohio, LLC to Provide Consulting Services in Connection with the City's Building and Zoning Codes
- Resolution No. 2023-82 Accepting the Amounts and Rates as Determined By the Cuyahoga County Budget Commission and Authorizing the Necessary Tax Levies and Certifying Them to the Cuyahoga County Fiscal Officer
- Resolution No. 2023-83 Permitting an Exception to the Employee Vacation Schedule Set Forth in Cod. Ord. Sect. 260.05 and Authorizing the Mayor to Increase the Vacation Time for Service Director Ciresi From Two (2) Weeks

To Four (4) Weeks, Effective January 1, 2024, With Future Increases in Weeks of Vacation Time, Not Covered by the Schedule Set Forth in Cod. Ord. Sect. 260.05, Being Subject to Approval by the Mayor and Council

- Resolution No. 2023-84 Authorizing the Mayor to Apply to the Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC) for a Potential Grant for the Funding of Capital Infrastructure Improvement Projects in the City of Maple Heights
- Resolution No. 2023-85 Authorizing the Mayor to Enter into a Contract To Provide for the Stafford Park Phase II Shelter/Bandstand Installation Project in the City of Maple Heights
- Council 220 Rules Citizens' Comments